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                                          MEET RESULTS 

 

               1A IHSA REGIONAL           AT  LABAGH WOODS FOR.PRES.     

10/22/16 

 

 

                                   MEN'S 5K (3.1 MILE)VARSITY 

 

 

                                             SCORES 

    1. DePaul College Prep                  37     5. Noble Academy                       

121 

    2. Northridge Prep                      39     6. Chicago Hope 

Academy                146 

    3. F.W. Parker                          92     7. Marine Military 

Academy             187 

    4. North Shore Country Day             102     8. Roycemore                           

212 

 

 

  FIN   NAME                           TEAM                                        

RESULTS   PTS 

    1.  Jack MacNabola (11)            F.W. Parker                                 

16:36.6     1 

    2.  Peter Conroy (12)              Northridge Prep                             

16:48.8     2 

    3.  Tommy McHugh (12)              North Shore Country Day                     

16:59.1     3 

    4.  Sebastian Fuentes-Branas  (12) Northridge Prep                             

17:28.8     4 

    5.  Eric La Luz (12)               DePaul College Prep                         

17:38.6     5 

    6.  Alfredo MacLaughlin (09)       DePaul College Prep                         

17:48.3     6 

    7.  Fred Bautista (12)             DePaul College Prep                         

17:52.2     7 

    8.  Logan Kurker (11)              DePaul College Prep                         

18:12.9     8 

    9.  Drew Litkowiak (12)            Northridge Prep                             

18:16.1     9 

   10.  Patrick Moore (12)             Northridge Prep                             

18:27.3    10 

   11.  David Rios (11)                DePaul College Prep                         

18:48.4    11 

   12.  Axel Burlin (11)               F.W. Parker                                 

18:51.9    12 

   13.  Will Polsky (12)               F.W. Parker                                 

18:58.3    13 

   14.  John Madigan (11)              Northridge Prep                             

18:59.5    14 



   15.  Christian Lamberty (11)        Luther North College Prep                   

19:00.3     - 

   16.  Joe Barisas (12)               Northridge Prep                             

19:02.1     P 

   17.  Tyler Mongoven (12)            Northridge Prep                             

19:03.1     P 

   18.  Larry Branch (09)              Noble Academy                               

19:05.0    17 

   19.  Charlie Clary (09)             Beacon Acad.                                

19:11.1     - 

   20.  George Hart (11)               North Shore Country Day                     

19:12.8    18 

   21.  Ulises Beltran (10)            Noble Academy                               

19:32.4    19 

   22.  Henry Holtz (12)               F.W. Parker                                 

19:46.6    20 

   23.  Mauricio Padilla (09)          Noble Academy                               

19:54.9    21 

   24.  Giovani Armira (10)            Chicago Hope Academy                        

19:55.8    22 

   25.  Darren Robinson (10)           Sullivan                                    

19:56.6     - 

   26.  Joel Ortiz (10)                DePaul College Prep                         

19:56.8     P 

   27.  Gerald Leesch (09)             North Shore Country Day                     

20:13.8    24 

   28.  Jeremiah Morales (12)          Luther North College Prep                   

20:27.8     - 

   29.  Aidan Vasquez (09)             Noble Academy                               

20:32.2    25 

   30.  Daniel Mendez (10)             Chicago Hope Academy                        

20:34.2    26 

   31.  Phillip Hoffman (10)           North Shore Country Day                     

20:49.7    27 

   32.  Esteban Lopez (12)             Intrinsic Charter                           

20:53.0     - 

   33.  Alberto Vasquez (11)           Chicago Hope Academy                        

20:54.0    28 

   34.  Gavin Swartz_ (11)             DePaul College Prep                         

21:08.9     P 

   35.  Destin Teamer (12)             North Shore Country Day                     

21:33.4    30 

   36.  Ben Goldberg (12)              North Shore Country Day                     

21:34.3     P 

   37.  Merhawi Hadegm (12)            Sullivan                                    

21:40.5     - 

   38.  Fernando Gomez (10)            Marine Military Academy                     

21:41.3    32 

   39.  Ike Pratt (12)                 North Shore Country Day                     

21:41.9     P 

   40.  Mario Guerra (12)              Chicago Hope Academy                        

22:04.1    34 

   41.  Giovanni Lechuga (10)          Marine Military Academy                     

22:04.8    35 



   42.  Andres Jaimes (10)             Chicago Hope Academy                        

22:10.4    36 

   43.  Alfonso Delcastillo (10)       Marine Military Academy                     

22:15.5    37 

   44.  Ry Swaty (11)                  Roycemore                                   

22:18.8    38 

   45.  Alias Caraballo (11)           Intrinsic Charter                           

22:35.0     - 

   46.  Jacob Kohler (9)               Luther North College Prep                   

23:07.0     - 

   47.  Daniel Ortiz (10)              Noble Academy                               

23:12.2    39 

   48.  Leihao Fang (10)               Roycemore                                   

23:57.8    40 

   49.  Raymond Romero (10)            Marine Military Academy                     

24:35.7    41 

   50.  Xavier Flores (10)             Marine Military Academy                     

24:39.6    42 

   51.  Cayden Hunter (10)             Roycemore                                   

24:45.2    43 

   52.  Riley Chenard (10)             Roycemore                                   

24:45.4    44 

   53.  Richard Roa (09)               Marine Military Academy                     

24:49.7     P 

   54.  James Hulsizer (11)            F.W. Parker                                 

25:08.9    46 

   55.  Isaac Shihadeh (10)            Roycemore                                   

25:23.5    47 

   56.  Thomas Ellis (10)              Roycemore                                   

25:25.8     P 

   57.  Vlado Vojdanovski (12)         F.W. Parker                                 

25:30.6     P 

   58.  Diego Vega (10)                Marine Military Academy                     

26:33.1     P 

   59.  Zak Showers (10)               Roycemore                                   

26:47.7     P 

   60.  Isaiah Spears (11)             Intrinsic Charter                           

26:47.9     - 

   61.  JJ Freedman (12)               F.W. Parker                                 

27:11.0     P 

   62.  Marc Nistor (11)               Luther North College Prep                   

27:49.5     - 

   63.  Jack Zucker (09)               Beacon Acad.                                

27:58.8     - 

   64.  Alexander Hernandez (10)       Intrinsic Charter                           

30:40.3     - 

 

         TEAM                                     NAME                    

FIN    RESULTS    PTS 

 

     1.  DePaul College Prep                      Eric La Luz (12)          

5      17:38      5 

                                                  Alfredo MacLaughlin 

(09)  6      17:48      6 



                                                  Fred Bautista (12)        

7      17:52      7 

                                                  Logan Kurker (11)         

8      18:12      8 

                                                  David Rios (11)          

11      18:48     11 

                                                  Joel Ortiz (10)          

26      19:56 

                                                  Gavin Swartz_ (11)       

34      21:08 

 

         DePaul College Prep                      ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:30:18     37 

 

     2.  Northridge Prep                          Peter Conroy (12)         

2      16:48      2 

                                                  Sebastian Fuentes-

Branas  4      17:28      4 

                                                  Drew Litkowiak (12)       

9      18:16      9 

                                                  Patrick Moore (12)       

10      18:27     10 

                                                  John Madigan (11)        

14      18:59     14 

                                                  Joe Barisas (12)         

16      19:02 

                                                  Tyler Mongoven (12)      

17      19:03 

 

         Northridge Prep                          ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:29:58     39 

 

     3.  F.W. Parker                              Jack MacNabola (11)       

1      16:36      1 

                                                  Axel Burlin (11)         

12      18:51     12 

                                                  Will Polsky (12)         

13      18:58     13 

                                                  Henry Holtz (12)         

22      19:46     20 

                                                  James Hulsizer (11)      

54      25:08     46 

                                                  Vlado Vojdanovski (12)   

57      25:30 

                                                  JJ Freedman (12)         

61      27:11 

 

         F.W. Parker                              ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:39:19     92 

 

     4.  North Shore Country Day                  Tommy McHugh (12)         

3      16:59      3 

                                                  George Hart (11)         

20      19:12     18 



                                                  Gerald Leesch (09)       

27      20:13     24 

                                                  Phillip Hoffman (10)     

31      20:49     27 

                                                  Destin Teamer (12)       

35      21:33     30 

                                                  Ben Goldberg (12)        

36      21:34 

                                                  Ike Pratt (12)           

39      21:41 

 

         North Shore Country Day                  ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:38:46    102 

 

     5.  Noble Academy                            Larry Branch (09)        

18      19:05     17 

                                                  Ulises Beltran (10)      

21      19:32     19 

                                                  Mauricio Padilla (09)    

23      19:54     21 

                                                  Aidan Vasquez (09)       

29      20:32     25 

                                                  Daniel Ortiz (10)        

47      23:12     39 

 

         Noble Academy                            ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:42:15    121 

 

     6.  Chicago Hope Academy                     Giovani Armira (10)      

24      19:55     22 

                                                  Daniel Mendez (10)       

30      20:34     26 

                                                  Alberto Vasquez (11)     

33      20:54     28 

                                                  Mario Guerra (12)        

40      22:04     34 

                                                  Andres Jaimes (10)       

42      22:10     36 

 

         Chicago Hope Academy                     ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:45:37    146 

 

     7.  Marine Military Academy                  Fernando Gomez (10)      

38      21:41     32 

                                                  Giovanni Lechuga (10)    

41      22:04     35 

                                                  Alfonso Delcastillo 

(10) 43      22:15     37 

                                                  Raymond Romero (10)      

49      24:35     41 

                                                  Xavier Flores (10)       

50      24:39     42 

                                                  Richard Roa (09)         

53      24:49 



                                                  Diego Vega (10)          

58      26:33 

 

         Marine Military Academy                  ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:55:14    187 

 

     8.  Roycemore                                Ry Swaty (11)            

44      22:18     38 

                                                  Leihao Fang (10)         

48      23:57     40 

                                                  Cayden Hunter (10)       

51      24:45     43 

                                                  Riley Chenard (10)       

52      24:45     44 

                                                  Isaac Shihadeh (10)      

55      25:23     47 

                                                  Thomas Ellis (10)        

56      25:25 

                                                  Zak Showers (10)         

59      26:47 

 

         Roycemore                                ** TEAM TOTAL **               

2:01:08    212 

 

         Beacon Acad.                             Charlie Clary (09)       

19      19:11 

                                                  Jack Zucker (09)         

63      27:58 

 

         Beacon Acad.                             ** TEAM TOTAL **                 

47:09 

 

         Intrinsic Charter                        Esteban Lopez (12)       

32      20:53 

                                                  Alias Caraballo (11)     

45      22:35 

                                                  Isaiah Spears (11)       

60      26:47 

                                                  Alexander Hernandez 

(10) 64      30:40 

 

         Intrinsic Charter                        ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:40:55 

 

         Luther North College Prep                Christian Lamberty (11)  

15      19:00 

                                                  Jeremiah Morales (12)    

28      20:27 

                                                  Jacob Kohler (9)         

46      23:07 

                                                  Marc Nistor (11)         

62      27:49 

 



         Luther North College Prep                ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:30:23 

 

         Sullivan                                 Darren Robinson (10)     

25      19:56 

                                                  Merhawi Hadegm (12)      

37      21:40 

 

         Sullivan                                 ** TEAM TOTAL **                 

41:36 


